	04-10-20	<u>102</u>	SHEET	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		##### (Dist off) :	<u></u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 4989-004
To the Commissioner for Patents: F	t terministic entire iteli enter ettit enter f		nents or copy th	nereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1020501		d address of rec	eiving party(ies):
KeyNetica, Inc.	-6 82			n Disk Pioneers Limited
3 .	-29-02		Address: Centra	
		internal A	Address. Centra	11 ark 2000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger	Street Ad	ddress: 7 Atir Ye	da Street
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other		0:4 1/5-	on Caba Chata	7in. 4440E
		City: Kfa	ar Saba State:	Zip: 44425
Execution Date: 3/07/02; 3//15/02		Country:	ISRAEL	
		·		
		Additional	name(s) & address(es	s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ Mid
4. Application number(s) or registr				
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application			ication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	o.(s)	
09/802,691				engrange (
	Additional numbers att	 	⊠ No.	9 1
Name and address of party to warring to warring to warring to the second s				one and
concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: Benjamin S. Withrow		paterits		<u>1</u>
WITHROW & TERRANOVA, P.	L.L.C.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
P.O. Box 1287 Cary, NC 27512		⊠ Enclo	sed	
Odiy, 110 27012		Author Au	orized to be charg	ged to deposit account
		9 Donosit e	account number	
		8. Deposit a	account number:	
0/2002 DBYRNE 00000020 09802691			plicate of this page if	paying by deposit account)
FC:581 40.00/C	·•			paying by deposit decounty
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			1	
To the best of my knowledge an copy of the priginal document.	nd belief, the foregoing inf	formation is tru	ie and correct and	d any attached copy is a true
Benjamin S. Withrow		/h/n		March 21, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature			Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012757 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment made by KeyNetica, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina and having a principal place of business at 2600 Perimeter Park Drive, Suite 150, City of Morrisville, County of Wake, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, to M-Systems Flash Disk Pioneers Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Israel and having a principal place of business at Central Park 2000, 7 Atir Yeda St., Kfar Saba, 44425, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee.

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all title and interest in U.S. Pending Patent Application Serial Number 09/802,691, entitled **PREFERENCE PORTABILITY FOR COMPUTING**, filed March 9, 2001 for which Letters Patent of the United States are pending;

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the subject application, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00 (one U.S. dollar), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application and invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its

PATENT REEL: 012757 FRAME: 0982

Docket No. 4989-004

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents it was the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that had good right and lawful authority to assign and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at Assignee's expense.

Assignee hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the

PATENT REEL: 012757 FRAME: 0983 United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, Assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title therein to the Assignee, its successors, assignee, or nominee, without charge to our said assignee, its successors, assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

	KeyNetica, Inc.	ATTEST /
By:	Jan Gillman	By: An Lotral
	Jean Billman Chief Operating Officer	Name: JUI ROBERTS
Date:	<u>3/15/02</u>	Date: 3/15/200
	M-Systems Flash Disk Pioneers Limited	ATTEST
Ву:		By:
Name:	Menchen Lasser	Name:
Title:	VP Rlb	Date:
Date:	Merch 7 2002	
	\	